



\$~63

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CRL.M.C. 3064/2024, CRL.M.A. 11847/2024 &**
CRL.M.A. 11848/2024

JAYANTI PRASAD SHARMA Petitioner
Through: Ms. Anchal Dubey, Adv.
(through VC)

versus

BIJENDER SINGH Respondent
Through:

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT MAHAJAN

% **ORDER**
23.04.2024

1. The learned counsel for the petitioner submits that a connected matter is listed on 15.05.2024.
2. She requests that the present matter be also taken up with the said case.
3. List on 15.05.2024.

AMIT MAHAJAN, J

APRIL 23, 2024
“SS”