



\$~17 & 18

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CRL.M.C. 3064/2024, CRL.M.A. 11847/2024 &**
CRL.M.A. 11848/2024

JAYANTI PRASAD SHARMAPetitioner
Through: Mr. Manoj Kumar, Adv.
(through VC)

versus

BIJENDER SINGHRespondent
Through:

+ **CRL.REV.P. 419/2024, CRL.M.A. 9495/2024 &**
CRL.M.A. 9496/2024

JAYANTI PRASAD SHARMAPetitioner
Through: Mr. Manoj Kumar, Adv.
(through VC)

versus

BIJENDER SINGHRespondent
Through:

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT MAHAJAN

% **ORDER**
03.12.2024

1. The learned proxy counsel for the petitioner requests for an adjournment.
2. At his request, list on 12.03.2025.
3. A copy of this order be placed in both the matters.

AMIT MAHAJAN, J

DECEMBER 3, 2024
"SS"