



\$~40 & 41

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.M.C. 3064/2024
JAYANTI PRASAD SHARMAPetitioner
Through: Counsel (appearance not given)

versus

BIJENDER SINGHRespondent
Through: Counsel (appearance not given)

(41)

+ CRL.REV.P. 419/2024
JAYANTI PRASAD SHARMAPetitioner
Through: Counsel (appearance not given)

versus

BIJENDER SINGHRespondent
Through: Counsel (appearance not given)

CORAM:
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE SWARANA KANTA SHARMA

ORDER

% **15.09.2025**

1. Hon'ble Judge is not holding court today.
2. Re-notify on 27.01.2026.

BY ORDER

COURT MASTER

SEPTEMBER 15, 2025/